Date

3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021
3/22/2021

Name

Ascendas REIT

CapitaLand Integrated Commercial Trust
CapitaLand Limited

Daiwa House Industry Co Ltd

Daiwa House REIT Investment Corp
Dexus

GLP J-REIT

Henderson Land Development

Invincible Investment Corporation

Japan Hotel REIT Investment

Japan Metropolitan Fund Investment Corporation
Japan Prime Realty Investment Corporation
Japan Real Estate Investment

Link REIT

Mapletree Industrial Trust

Mapletree Logistics Trust

Mirvac Group

Mitsubishi Estate Co. Ltd.

Mitsui Fudosan

Nippon Building Fund

Nippon Prologis REIT Inc

Nomura Real Estate Master Fund Inc
Orix JREIT Inc.

Scentre Group

Stockland

Sumitomo Realty & Development

The GPT Group

United Urban Investment Corporation
Vicinity Centres

Wharf Real Estate Investment Company Limited

Weight
1.79%
3.75%
3.15%
4.85%
2.45%
3.86%
3.14%
1.17%
0.13%
1.28%
3.21%
1.79%
4.36%
8.11%
0.71%
0.63%
3.00%

12.39%
5.69%
5.21%
3.49%
3.28%
2.18%
4.86%
3.73%
1.69%
2.82%
1.76%
2.28%
3.23%



