Date	Name	Weight
3/22/2021	Ascendas REIT	1.79%
3/22/2021	CapitaLand Integrated Commercial Trust	3.75%
	CapitaLand Limited	3.15%
3/22/2021	Daiwa House Industry Co Ltd	4.85%
3/22/2021	Daiwa House REIT Investment Corp	2.45%
3/22/2021	Dexus	3.86%
3/22/2021	GLP J-REIT	3.14%
3/22/2021	Henderson Land Development	1.17%
3/22/2021	Invincible Investment Corporation	0.13%
3/22/2021	Japan Hotel REIT Investment	1.28%
3/22/2021	Japan Metropolitan Fund Investment Corporation	3.21%
3/22/2021	Japan Prime Realty Investment Corporation	1.79%
3/22/2021	Japan Real Estate Investment	4.36%
3/22/2021	Link REIT	8.11%
3/22/2021	Mapletree Industrial Trust	0.71%
3/22/2021	Mapletree Logistics Trust	0.63%
3/22/2021	Mirvac Group	3.00%
3/22/2021	Mitsubishi Estate Co. Ltd.	12.39%
3/22/2021	Mitsui Fudosan	5.69%
3/22/2021	Nippon Building Fund	5.21%
3/22/2021	Nippon Prologis REIT Inc	3.49%
	Nomura Real Estate Master Fund Inc	3.28%
3/22/2021	Orix JREIT Inc.	2.18%
3/22/2021	Scentre Group	4.86%
	Stockland	3.73%
	Sumitomo Realty & Development	1.69%
3/22/2021	The GPT Group	2.82%
	United Urban Investment Corporation	1.76%
	Vicinity Centres	2.28%
3/22/2021	Wharf Real Estate Investment Company Limited	3.23%